

Australia Day Awards celebrate the achievements and contributions of our local community members and organisations.

Australia Day Awards categories include:

- Citizen of the Year
- Young Citizen of the Year (under 26 years of age on 26 January 2024)
- Senior Citizen of the Year (over 65 years of age on 26 January 2024)
- Community Event of the Year (including online events)

Eligible award nominees must:

- live in Mount Alexander Shire
- be an Australian citizen
- have given outstanding service to the local community over a number of years.

Completed nomination forms can be submitted by:

- a) Post: REPLY PAID 18 Australia Day Awards 2025 Mount Alexander Shire Council PO Box 185, Castlemaine VIC 3450
- b) Email: info@mountalexander.vic.gov.au
- c) In person: Civic Centre, Cnr Lyttleton and Lloyd Sts, Castlemaine VIC 3460

Nomination forms must be submitted by 5.00 pm on Monday 2 December 2024

Working together for a healthy, connected shire

(03) 5471 1700 info@mountalexander.vic.gov.au mountalexander.vic.gov.au





1		
	•	

Nomination category: (please tick)

Citizen of the Year

Senior Citizen of the Year

☐ Young Citizen of the Year

Community Event of the Year

2. Details of the nominee:

Name		
Address		
Email		
Phone number	Mobile:	
Date birth **		

** Date of birth required for Young Citizen Award and Senior Citizen of the Year Award

3. Your contact details (nominator):

Name		
Address		
Phone number	Mobile	

4. Please outline the nominee's contribution/s to the broader community: Additional material may be attached

Working together for a healthy, connected shire

(03) 5471 1700 info@mountalexander.vic.gov.au mountalexander.vic.gov.au





5. Please list any other significant contributions and/or achievements of the **nominee:** *Additional material may be attached.*

6. Please explain the ways the nominee has demonstrated excellence: *Additional material may be attached.*

Working together for a healthy, connected shire

(03) 5471 1700 info@mountalexander.vic.gov.au mountalexander.vic.gov.au





7. Please include any other relevant background details: *Additional material may be attached.*

8. Please provide the details of someone else who may be contacted for further information about the nominee:

Name:			
Address:			
How this person knows the nominee:			
Phone number:		Mobile:	

 □ NO

Working together for a healthy, connected shire

(03) 5471 1700 info@mountalexander.vic.gov.au mountalexander.vic.gov.au





Note: Nominations will be assessed on the below selection criteria weighting matrix:

Question	Criteria	Points
Contribution/s to the community	Demonstrates contributions to the broader community	5
	Undertakes activities which have short and long term benefits for others	5
	Undertakes activities that promotes the welfare and wellbeing of their community	5
Other significant contribution/s and achievement/s		10
Demonstrated excellence		5
	TOTAL SCORE:	30

For further information about the Mount Alexander Shire Council Australia Day Awards 2024 please contact Customer Service on 5471 1700 or email <u>info@mountalexander.vic.gov.au</u>.

PRIVACY NOTIFICATION:

Mount Alexander Shire Council acknowledges and respects the privacy of individuals. Personal information collected by Council for Australia Day Awards will be published in local circulating newspapers and announcements made at public events. Personal information you provide to Council is protected by the Privacy and Data Protection Act 2014. Council will not disclose your personal information to a third party unless required by law. The information requested on this form is being collected by Mount Alexander Shire Council for use in the awarding of the 2023 Mount Alexander Shire Citizen of the year, Young citizen of the year, Senior citizen of the year and Community event of the year.

The information provided on this form will be kept on file and made available only to members of the Mount Alexander Shire Australia Day selection panel. Participants in the Australia Day Awards m ay have their image recorded for use in various forms of media, reports and/or presentations, for which there will be no form of compensation. Your submission of this form will constitute your consent to the collection and use of this information as described.

Working together for a healthy, connected shire

(03) 5471 1700 info@mountalexander.vic.gov.au mountalexander.vic.gov.au

